
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 171
Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
A New Vision in
Educational
Services &
Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Colegio Cristiano
Oscar Correa
Agosto (199786)

PR 2299013170 IC Funded
MR1:The One-Time
Quantity for FRN Line
Item 010 was modified
from 1 to 2 to agre...

$300.00 $300.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Cumberland
Regional High
School (9032)

NJ 2299040933 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2299040933.003 was
modifie...

$12,475.14 $12,475.14

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Fairfax County
Public Schools
(126423)

VA 2299038471 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$18,420,159.48 to
$18,407...

$1,212,656.85 $1,212,656.85

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Cuero Indep
School District
(141434)

TX 2299024623 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$18,576.00 $18,576.00

Computec
Technical
Solutions, Inc.
(143046449)

Greencastle
Antrim School
Dist (125742)

PA 2299034508 IC Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The FRN
was modified fro...

$65,400.00 $65,400.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Connect It Right
Inc (143053384)

Beth Chana
School
(16022912)

NY 2299059812 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$70,252.50 $0.00

Connect It Right
Inc (143053384)

Cong. Machzikei
Hadas
(16082215)

NJ 2299059224 IC Not
Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, the
service provider has
been changed to...

$95,200.00 $0.00

CSC State and
Local Solutions
LLC (143024093)

Alabama
Supercomputer
Authority
(198892)

AL 2299020073 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$42,955.13 $42,955.13

Information
Transport
Solutions, Inc.
(143008119)

Sumter County
School District
(127982)

AL 2299041675 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$94,500.00 $94,500.00

Kudelski Security,
Inc. (143050106)

Ysleta Indep
School District
(142115)

TX 2299029020 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
93089 DOLPHIN
TERRACE ELEM
SCHOOL an...

$953,481.41 $953,481.41

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Holbrook Unified
School Dist 3
(143159)

AZ 2299037988 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$597,656.07 to
$278,882.85 to agree
with the appli...

$216,880.40 $216,880.40

MICRO
COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Washougal School
Dist 112-6
(145371)

WA 2299044937 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
school attribute
associated with the
Entit...

$6,925.30 $6,925.30



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Paul Bunyan Rural
Telephone
Cooperative
(143002128)

Bemidji School
District 31
(134007)

MN 2299016659 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17002710 - Area
Learnin...

$42,000.00 $42,000.00

Region 16
Education Service
Center
(143016965)

Texline Indep
School District
(141874)

TX 2299012144 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$38,848.03 $38,848.03

Region III
Education Service
Center
(143017589)

Cuero Indep
School District
(141434)

TX 2299024629 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,990.46 $4,990.46

Southwestern Bell
Telephone
Company
(143004662)

Varnett School
(88674) TX 2299037573 IA Funded

MR1:The Monthly
Recurring Unit Cost for
FRN Line Item
2299037573.004 was
modifie...

$42,183.18 $42,183.18

Tech Check, LLC
(143024168)

Bemidji School
District 31
(134007)

MN 2299016726 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17002710 - Area
Learnin...

$7,767.31 $7,767.31

Tropical Computing
LLC (143049524)

Parrish Charter
Academy
(17023753)

FL 2299028192 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$8,696.38 $8,696.38

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, August 19th, 2025 at 08:11 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

